OP \$115.00 2165020

ETAS ID: TM785425

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|----------------|--|
| Old National Bank | FORMERLY Anchor Bank, N.A. | 02/03/2023 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | U.S. Internet Corp. |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 12450 Wayzata Blvd |
| City: | Wayzata |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA |
| Postal Code: | 55305 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: MINNESOTA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2165020 | US INTERNET GET YOUR NET'S WORTH |
| Registration Number: | 2207696 | GET YOUR NET'S WORTH |
| Registration Number: | 3108480 | FILTERING DONE RIGHT |
| Registration Number: | 3199489 | SECURENCE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126046800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6126046689

Email: tsitzmann@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy Sitzmann
Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street
Capella Tower Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 13930.96 | |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Timothy D. Sitzmann | |
| SIGNATURE: | /tds/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/08/2023 | |

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007963 FRAME: 0691

900748912

source=USI_Security Release#page1.tif
source=USI_Security Release#page2.tif
source=USI_Security Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made as

of February 3, 2023 by OLD NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association, as successor by

merger with Anchor Bank, N.A. (the "Secured Party"), in favor of U. S. INTERNET CORP., a Minnesota

corporation (the "Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by Grantor in

favor of Secured Party in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain

Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 12, 2013, by and between Grantor and

Secured Party, as the same may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from

time to time (the "Security Agreement"), which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 2013 at Reel/Frame 005051/0801.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

OLD NATIONAL BANK,

as successor by merger with Anchor Bank, N.A.

By: _______Name: Jeffrey Svien

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION | U.S. REGISTRATION NUMBER | DATE REGISTERED |
|---|-----------------------------|------------------|
| US INTERNET GET YOUR NET'S WORTH (words & design) | 2,165,020 | June 16, 1998 |
| ==US INTERNET | | |
| GET YOUR NET'S WORTH | 2,207,696 | December 1, 1998 |
| SECURENCE | 3,199,489 | January 16, 2007 |
| FILTERING DONE RIGHT | 3,108,480 | June 27, 2006 |

25652154v2

REGORDED: 02/08/2023